16
17
20

21
26
28
39

45
49

I

22
23
24
32

36

30
31

Forwards
Henrik Samuelsson

Matthew Highmore
Jordan Schroeder
Matheson lacopelli
Dylan Sikura

William Pelletier
Terry Broadhurst
Nathan Noel

Jacob Nilsson
Alexandre Fortin
Tyler Sikura
Victor Ejdsell

Anthony Louis
Graham Knott
Defensemen
Andrew Campbell
Luc Snuggerud
Dennis Gilbert
Blake Hillman

Lucas Carlsson
Darren Raddysh
Carl Dahlstrom

Joni Tuulola

Goalies
Collin Delia

Kevin Lankinen
Matt Tomkins

General Manager:
Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Goalie Coach:
Video Coach:

Pos. S Ht.
C R 6-3
LW L 5-10
LW R 5-9
Lw L 6-3
RW L 5-11
LW L 5-7
LW L 5-11
C R 5-11
C L 5-10
LW L 6-1
LW L 6-2
RW L 6-4
C L 5-7
LW L 6-4
Pos. S Ht.
D L 6-4
D L 6-1
D L 6-2
D L 6-1
D L 6-0
D R 6-1
D L 6-4
D L 6-3
Pos. Cc Ht.
G L 6-2
G R 6-1
G L 6-3

Mark Bernard
Jeremy Colliton

Derek King
Sheldon Brookbank
Peter Aubry
Adam Gill

Wt.
210

187

170

206

166

167
162
174

181
187
195
214

150
195
Wt.
205
190
198
181

190
200
223
181
Wt.
200

180
206

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs Roster

Date of Birth
2/7/1994

2/27/1996

9/29/1990

5/15/1994

6/1/1995

12/14/1992
11/30/1988
6/21/1997

10/12/1993
2/25/1997
5/18/1992

6/6/1995

2/10/1995
1/13/1997
Date of Birth
2/4/1988
9/18/1995
10/30/1996
1/26/1996

7/5/1997
2/28/1996
1/28/1995

1/1/1996

Date of Birth
6/20/1994

4/28/1995
6/19/1994

Birthplace
Pittsburgh, PA

Halifax, Nova Scotia
Lakeville, MN
Brownstown, Ml
Aurora, ON

St. Jean Chrysostome, PQ
Orland Park, IL
St. John's, NFL

Morrum, Sweden
Laval, PQ
Aurora, ON
Karlstad, Sweden

Winfield, IL
Holland Landing, ON
Birthplace
Caledonia, ON
Eden Prairie, MN
Buffalo, NY
Elk River, MN

Gavle, Sweden
Toronto, ON
Stockholm, Sweden
Hameenlinna, Finland
Birthplace

Rancho Cucamonga, CA

Helsinki, Finland
Sherwood Park, AB

Athletic Trainer: D.J. Jones MS, ATC
Equipment Manager: Russ Holden

Asst. Equipment Manager: Brady Lake
Strength Coach: Kristian Skarphagen
Massage Therapist: Mike Harling

2017-18 Team
Rockford, AHL
ldaho, ECHL
Rockford, AHL
Chicago, NHL
Cleveland, AHL
Columbus, NHL
Rockford, AHL
Indy, ECHL
Northeastern Univ., NCAA
Chicago, NHL
Rockford, AHL
Cleveland, AHL
Rockford, AHL
Indy, ECHL

Mora IK, Sweden
Rockford, AHL
Rockford, AHL
Rockford, AHL
Chicago, NHL
Rockford, AHL
Rockford, AHL
2017-18 Team
Tucson (AHL)
Rockford, AHL
Notre Dame, NCAA
Chicago, NHL

U. of Denver, NCAA
Brynas IF, Sweden
Rockford, AHL
Rockford, AHL
Chicago, NHL
Rockford, AHL
Sport Vaasa, SM-Ligga
2017-18 Team
Rockford, AHL
Chicago, NHL

Indy, ECHL

HIFK Helsinki, Finland
Rockford, AHL
Indy, ECHL

GP
25
49
64
13
48
21
50
10
35
5
69
49
17
21
40
53
74
5
6
70
70
GP
60
40
39
4
41
44
66
64

2
58
GP
28

2
10
15

8
25

PR/Broadcaster: Joseph Zakrzewski
PR/Media Relations: Chris Robinson

NHL Affiliate: Chicago Blackhawks

ECHL Affiliate: Indy Fuel

G A PTS PIM
9 3 12 33
16 27 43 96
24 19 43 24
2 0 2 0
14 22 36 14
1 1 2 4
11 8 19 10
9 1 10 0
22 32 54 22
0 3 3 0
14 15 29 18
13 19 32 8
1 0 1 18
4 7 11 18
8 10 18 14
4 17 21 22
23 16 39 18
0o 1 1 34
0o 1 1 0
14 30 44 8
4 5 9 23
G A PTS PIM
2 4 6 44
5 12 17 24
4 6 10 16
1 0 1 0
3 9 12 52
7 10 17 28
5 17 22 26
3 25 28 22
0 0 O 0
7 23 30 59
W L T GAA
17 7 2 272
1 1 0 396
1 7 0 412
10 3 2 138
1 4 1 404
11 9 0 347

Contract
AHL

NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

AHL
AHL
NHL

NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL
NHL
Type
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL

SPCT
0.900
0.889
0.887
0.940
0.871

0.912

Status

Status

R

Type
NHL

NHL
AHL

Draft
PHX 1st RD, 2012 (27)

VAN 1st RD, 2009 (22)
CHI 3rd RD, 2014 (83)

CHI 6th RD, 2014 (178)

CHI 4th RD, 2016 (113)

CHI 6th RD, 2013 (181)
CHI 2nd RD, 2015 (54)
Draft
LAK 3rd RD, 2008 (74)
CHI 5th RD, 2014 (141)
CHI 3rd RD, 2015 (91)
CHI 6th RD, 2016 (173)

CHI 4th RD, 2016 (110)
CHI 2nd RD, 2013 (51)
CHI 6th RD, 2015 (181)

Draft

CHI 7th RD, 2012 (199)



2018-19 Rockford IceHogs Pronunciation Guide

1 Collin Delia

2 Andrew Campbell
4  Luc Snuggerud

5 Henrik Samuelsson
8

9

Dennis Gilbert
Matthew Highmore

10 Jordan Schroeder

11 Matheson lacopelli

15 Dylan Sikura

16 William Pelletier

17 Terry Broadhurst

20 Nathan Noel

21 Jacob Nilsson

22 Blake Hillman

23 Lucas Carlsson

24  Darren Raddysh

26 Alexandre Fortin

28 Tyler Sikura

30 Kevin Lankinen

31 Matt Tomkins

32 Carl Dahlstrom

36 Joni Tuulola

39 Victor Ejdsell

45 Anthony Louis

49 Graham Knott
General Manager Mark Bernard

Head Coach Jeremy Colliton

Assistant Coach Derek King
Assistant Coach Sheldon Brookbank
Goalie Coach Peter Aubry
Video Coach Adam Gill

O Q0 UaQ

LW
LW

RW
LW
LW

vEvEvEeNe!

LW
LW

SoaaQ

RW

LW

6-2 200 DEE-lee-ah
6-4 205 CAM-bull
6-1 190 Snuh-guh-rood
6-3 210 Hen-rick, Sam-youll-son
6-2 198 GILL-bert
5-10 187 HY-mohr
5-9 170 SHRAY-der
6-3 209 Ah-coh-PEHL-ce
5-11 166 sick-UR-ah
5-7 167 PEHL-tee-ay
5-11 162 BROAD-hurst
5-11 174 NAY-than NOEL
5-10 181 Kneel-son
6-1 181 HILL-man
6-0 190 CARL-son
6-1 200 RAD-ish
6-1 187 alex-AN-der for-TAN
6-2 195 sick-UR-ah
6-1 180 LAWN-keh-nen
6-3 206 TOM-kins
6-4 223 DAHL-struhm
6-3 181 TOO-loh-luh, YOH-nee
6-4 214 AIDE-sell
5-7 150 LOO-ihs
6-4 195 GRAM, NOT
Athletic Trainer D. J. Jones MS, ATC

Equipment Manager

Ast. Equipment Manager

Russ Holden
Brady Lake

Strength Coach Kristian Skarphagen
Massage Therapist Mike Harling
PR/Broadcaster Joseph Zakrzewski
Public/Media Relations Chris Robinson



#2 Andrew Campbell Defense Height: 6-4  Weight: 205

CAMP-bull Hometown: Caledonia, ON Shoots: Left Born: 2/4/1988
10th AHL Season / 1st RFD
Drafted: Los Angeles Kings - round 3 #74 overall 2008 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: 2nd year of a 2-year contract (signed by Arizona) - Traded from AZ to CHI on 7/12/18 along with Marcus Kruger, MacKenzie

Entwistle, Jordan Maletta & Sth-round pick (2019) for Marian Hossa, Vinnie Hinostroza, Jordan Oesterle and 3rd-round pick in (2019)

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, Twice: 2/24/17 (with TOR) at BNG (2g, 1a), 12/31/14 (with POR) vs. HER
AHL Debut:  10/19/2008 (with Manchester) vs. Springfield
NHL Debut:  4/5/2014 (with Los Angeles) at Vancouver

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Campbell spent last season with the Tucson Roadrunners of the American Hockey League, recording six points (2G, 4A) in 60 regular-
season games and four points (1G, 3A) in nine postseason contests. He's appeared in 42 career NHL games with Los Angeles (2013-
14), Arizona (2014-15) and Toronto (2015-16), tallying two assists.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PTIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2005-06 Sault Ste. Marie OHL 31 1 3 4 23 3 0 0 0 4
2006-07 Sault Ste. Marie OHL 63 4 14 18 75 13 0 1 1 6
2007-08 Sault Ste. Marie OHL 68 13 22 35 64 14 2 3 5 13
2008-09 Manchester Monarchs AHL 72 3 8 72 - - - - --
2009-10 Manchester Monarchs AHL 74 2 9 11 68 16 1 4 5 6
2010-11 Manchester Monarchs AHL 76 1 11 12 68 7 0 0
2011-12 Manchester Monarchs AHL 76 2 17 19 54 4 0 0 0 9
2012-13 Manchester Monarchs AHL 47 2 11 40 0
2013-14 Los Angeles Kings NHL 3 0 0 0 - - - - --
2013-14 Manchester Monarchs AHL 69 3 13 16 58 4 1 0 1 0
2014-15 Portland Pirates AHL 40 3 9 12 30 - - - - --
2014-15 Arizona Coyotes NHL 33 0 1 1 10 - - - - --
2015-16 Toronto Marlies AHL 66 9 15 24 72 9 0 2 2 4
2015-16 Toronto Maple Leafs NHL 6 0 1 1 2 - - - - --
2016-17 Toronto Marlies AHL 75 6 16 22 62 11 0 1 1 8
2017-18 Tucson Roadrunners AHL 60 2 4 6 44 9 1 3 4 6
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 698 33 110 143 580 64 3 10 13 35
AHL Totals 656 33 108 141 568 64 3 10 13 35
NHL Totals 42 0 2 2 12 0 0 0
Junior Totals 162 18 39 57 162 30 2 23



#4 Luc Snuggerud Defense Height: 6-1  Weight: 190
SNUH-guh-rood Hometown: Eden Prarie, MN Shoots: Left Born: 9/18/1995

2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks #141 (Round 5) 2014 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: 2nd of 3-year ELC with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, 11/19/17 vs. CHI
AHL Debut: 3/17/17 at MB
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Notes: Notched first multi-point game (2a) of season on 11/19/17 vs. CHI...Tallied three-game point streak from Nov.19-24
(1g-3a-4pts)...Has not appeared in a game since 12/28/17 at GR....made return to lineup after missing 22 games on 2/2/18 vs.
Manitoba...

2016-17: Posted career highs with 11 goals and 20 points in 39 games in his junior season at Nebraska-Omaha...Named to the NCHC
All-Conference Second Team...Ranked second in scoring among NCHC defensemen for all games played with 11g-20a-31pts...His
goal total is best among NCHC defensemen...Tied for second among all NCHC players with 18 PP points... Joined Rockford at the end
of the 2016-17 season and registered 1g-4a-5pts in 13 games... Recorded at least one shot in 12 of 13 AHL games... Tallied first career
pro point and assist on 3/18 at MB... Scored first (and lone) AHL goal on 4/14 at MIL...

2015-16: Scored his first career game-winning goal at Colorado College (1/30/16)...Named an NCHC Scholar-Athlete and a member
of the NCHC Academic All-Conference Team...Scored a goal vs. North Dakota (2/27/17) to reach a career high for points in a season
an...

2014-15: Scored a goal and an assist in his collegiate debut vs. Minnesota State (10/10/14)...Was named a member of the NCHC All-
Rookie Team...Had two assists against RIT in the NCAA Midwest Regional Final (3/29/15)...Named NCHC Academic All-
Conference...

2013-14: Played in seven games with Muskegon and Omaha in the USHL, scoring 1g-4a-5pts and 6 PIM...also had an assist in four
playoff games for Omaha while earning four penalty minutes...

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 Muskegon Lumberjacks USHL 3 1 2 3 0 - - - - --
2013-14 Omaha Lancers USHL 4 0 2 2 6 4 0 1 1 4
2014-15 U. of Nebraska-Omaha NCAA 39 2 14 16 18
2015-16 U. of Nebraska-Omaha NCAA 35 4 14 18 22
2016-17 U. of Nebraska-Omaha NCAA 39 11 20 31 36
2016-17 Rockford IceHogs AHL 13 1 4 5 2
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 40 5 12 17 24
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 1 1 0
Pro Totals 54 6 17 23 26 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 54 6 17 23 26 0 0 0 0 0
College Totals 113 17 48 65 76 0 0 0 0 0
Junior Totals 7 1 4 5 6 4 0 1 1 4



#5 Henrik Samuelsson Center Height: 6-3  Weight: 210
HEN-rick, SAM-youll-son Hometown: Pittsburgh, PA Shoots: Right Born: 2/7/1994

4th AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Phoenix Coyotes - round 1 #27 overall 2012 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Signed 1-year AHL Contract on 4/11/18

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, 4/19/15 at Worcester (2g,1a)
AHL Debut: 10/11/14 at Portland

NHL Debut:  2/26/15 at NYR

First NHL Goal:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Samuelsson was originally selected 27th overall by the Arizona Coyotes in the 2012 NHL Draft. The 6-3, 210-1bs forward began the
2017-18 season with the Idaho Steelheads in the ECHL, collecting 43 points (16g, 27a) and 96 penalty minutes in 49 games. He led all
Idaho skaters in penalty minutes, ranked second on the team in both points and assists and was tied for fourth in goals.

The Pittsburgh native signed a Professional Tryout (PTO) agreement with the IceHogs on Feb. 11 and scored a goal in each of his first
three games with Rockford. As of April 10, Samuelsson has helped the Hogs to a 14-6-1-1 record while logging 11 points (8g, 3a), 16
PIMs and a +2 rating through his 22 total appearances with the team. The forward leads Rockford in goals since making his team
debut, and has notched a pair of season high-tying three-game point streaks from March 13-17 and March 23-26.

Samuelsson originally made his professional debut with the Portland Pirates in the AHL during the 2014-15 season. He has combined
for 66 points (31g, 35a) and 122 PIMs in 158 career AHL games between Portland (2014-15), Springfield (2015-16), Tucson (2016-
17), Bakersfield (2016-17) and Rockford (2017-18). The forward also made his NHL debut with the Coyotes on Feb. 26, 2015 at the
New York Rangers and has skated in three NHL games with Phoenix.

Prior to making his pro debut, Samuelsson skated in three consecutive seasons in the Western Hockey League with the Edmonton Oil
Kings from 2011-14. He served as an alternate captain during the 2013-14 season and helped lead Edmonton to a WHL championship
after pacing the team in scoring with 23 points (8g, 15a) in 21 postseason contests. The forward then won the 2014 CHL
Championship (Memorial Cup) with Edmonton and was named to the CHL Memorial Cup All-Star Team after finishing as the

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

2010-11 US NDT USHL 27 4 7 11 78 - - - -

2011-12 MODO Ornskoldsvik SEL 15 0 2 2 12

2011-12 Edmonton Oil Kings WHL 28 7 16 23 42 17 4 10 14 20

2012-13 Edmonton Oil Kings WHL 69 33 47 80 97 22 11 8 19 43

2013-14 Edmonton Oil Kings WHL 65 35 60 95 97 21 8 15 23 51

2014-15 Portland Pirates AHL 68 18 22 40 56 5 2 3 5 13

2014-15 Arizona Coyotes NHL 3 0 0 0 2 - - - -

2015-16 Springfield Falcons AHL 43 3 9 12 30 - - - -

2016-17 Tucson Roadrunners AHL 20 2 1 3 16 - - - -

2016-17 Bakersfield Condors AHL 5 0 0 0 4 -- -- -- --

2017-18 Idaho Steelheads ECHL 49 16 27 43 96 -- -- -- --

2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 25 9 3 12 33 4 0 0 0 2

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0

Pro Totals 214 48 62 110 237 9 2 3 5 15
NHL Totals 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 162 32 35 67 139 9 2 3 5 15

Junior Totals 162 75 123 198 236 0 60 23 33 56 114



#8 Dennis Gilbert Defense Height: 6-2  Weight: 198

GILL-bert Hometown: Buffalo, NY Shoots: Left Born: 10/30/1996
1st AHL Season / 1st RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 3 #91 overall 2015 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: First of a three-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago
Career High, Points - Single Game:
AHL Debut:
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes

Career Notes:

Gilbert was drafted by the Blackhawks in the third round (91st overall) of the 2015 National Hockey League Draft. The 21-year-old
recently completed his junior season at the University of Notre Dame where he scored 10 points (4G, 6A) in 39 games. He recorded his
first career two-goal game on Dec. 9, 2017 at Wisconsin.

The Buffalo, N.Y. native finished his three-year college career with six goals and 36 assists in 116 career college games. As a
sophomore with the Fighting Irish, he helped his team to the Frozen Four and was named the Hockey East's Best Defensive
Defenseman and a Hockey East Third Team All-Star. He recorded 22 assists to lead team defensemen during his sophomore campaign.

Prior to playing at Notre Dame, Gilbert played the 2014-15 season with the Chicago Steel of the USHL where he tallied 27 points (4G,
23A) in 59 games and was named to the USHL All-Rookie Team.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PTIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 Buffalo Jr. Sabres OJHL 35 4 13 17 36 10 0 3 3 8
2014-15 Chicago Steel USHL 59 4 23 27 89 - - - -
2015-16 Notre Dame H-East 37 2 8 10 34
2016-17 Notre Dame H-East 40 0 22 22 22
2017-18 Notre Dame Big-10 39 4 6 10 16
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL
Pro Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College Totals 116 6 36 42 72 0 0 0 0
Junior Totals 94 8 36 44 125 10 0 3 3 8



#9 Matthew Highmore Left Wing Height: 5-10  Weight: 187

HY-mohr Hometown: Halifax, Nova Scotia Shoots: Left Born: 2/27/1996
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: 2nd of 3-Year ELC with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, Hat Tricks on 11/22/17 at lowa and 12/28/17 at Iowa
AHL Debut:  10/7/17 at Cleveland - Scored first pro goal in same game

NHL Debut:  3/1/18 at San Jose

First NHL Goal 3/10/18 at Boston

2018-19 Notes:
Scored first goal of 2018-19 IceHogs season on 10/5/18 at CLE in season opener...

Career Notes:

2017-18 Notes: Selected to 2018 AHL All-Star Classic in Utica, New York (replacing F Vinnie Hinostroza)...Scored first pro goal in
debut on 10/7/17 at Cleveland (4-0 W)...First two-goal game in home debut on 10/14/17 vs. Iowa (7-4 W)... Notched first pro hat trick
on 11/22/17 vs. IA...Scored second hat trick of season on 12/28/17 at IA...Scored goals in three straight games from Jan. 5-7...Became
first IceHogs rookie to score 20 goals since Tanner Kero (2015-16) on 2/7/18 vs. San Antonio...Earned 1st NHL recall on
2/26/18...made NHL debut on 3/1/18 at San Jose...Scored 1st NHL goal on 3/10/18 at Boston...reassigned to Icehogs on 3/27/18.
Playoffs: Scored 1g,1a in Game 3 of second round vs. Manitoba to help IceHogs to 3-0 series lead...Recorded two assists in Game 3
vs. TX....

2016-17: Won QMJHL Championship... Led Saint John in assists (55) and points (89) while finishing 3rd in goals (34)... Served as
alternate captain...

2015-16: Led Saint John in assists (53) and points (75)... Served as alternate captain..

2014-15: Served as alternate captain...

2013-14: Led Saint John in assists (31) and finished 2nd in goals (19) and points (50)

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2012-13 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 30 4 5 9 26 4 0 0 0 8
2013-14 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 68 19 31 50 62 - - - - -
2014-15 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 62 11 13 24 60 5 0 1 1 6
2015-16 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 65 22 53 75 38 17 9 11 20 12
2016-17 Saint John Sea Dogs QMIJHL 64 34 55 89 46 18 6 18 24 14
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 64 24 19 43 24 13 2 7 9 2
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 13 2 0 2 0 - - - -
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1

Pro Totals 78 27 19 46 24 13 2 7 9 2

NHL Totals 13 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

AHL Totals 65 25 19 44 24 13 2 7 9 2

Junior Totals 289 90 157 247 232 44 15 30 45 40



#10 Jordan Schroeder

Left Wing

Height: 5-9

Weight: 170

SHRAY-der Hometown: Lakeville, MN Shoots: Right Born: 9/29/1990
9th AHL Season / 1st RFD
Drafted: Vancouver Canucks - round 1 #22 overall 2009 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: 2nd of 2-year contract (signed with Columbus) - Traded to CHI by CLB for Jean-Francois Berube on 6/27/18

Career High, Points - Single Game: 4, 1/29/16 (with Iowa) vs. Charlotte (4a)

AHL Debut:
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

3/21/10 (with Manitoba) vs. Grand Rapids (scored two goals)
1/23/13 (with Vancouver) vs. Calgary
First NHL Goal 2/9/13 (with Vancouver) vs. Calgary (two goals)

Schroeder spent time last season with the Columbus Blue Jackets and Cleveland Monsters of the American Hockey League. In 48
regular-season games for the Monsters, he recorded 36 points (14G, 22A). His 22 assists shared second on the team and his 36 points
were third. Additionally, Schroeder posted a goal and an assist in 21 games with the Blue Jackets during the 2017-18 campaign.

Originally drafted by the Vancouver Canucks in the first round (22"¢ overall) of the 2009 National Hockey League Draft, Schroeder
has tallied 42 points (18G, 24A) in 165 career regular-season games with the Canucks (2012-14), Minnesota Wild (2014-17) and Blue
Jackets (2017-18). He also skated in five Stanley Cup Playoff games for the Wild, registering a goal. In 340 career regular-season AHL
contests, Schroeder has totaled 231 points (91G, 140A), as well as five goals and nine helpers in 25 postseason games.

The Lakeville, Minnesota, native has represented the United States on the international circuit on six separate occasions. Most recently,
he recorded an assist in nine games during the 2016 World Championship. Schroeder served as an alternate captain and had eight

points (3G, 5A) en route to a Gold Medal at the 2010 World Junior Championship. He also won a Silver Medal at the 2007 U18 World
Junior Championship and Bronze in 2008.

Regular Season Stats

Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

2006-07 USNTDP U18 Team NAHL 31 12 11 23 10

2007-08 USNTDP U18 Team NAHL 14 1 8 9 4

2008-09 U. of Minnesota WCHA 35 13 32 45 29

2009-10 U. of Minnesota WCHA 37 9 19 28 14

2009-10 Manitoba Moose AHL 11 4 5 9 0 6 3 3 6

2010-11 Manitoba Moose AHL 61 10 18 28 10 14 1 5 6

2011-12 Chicago Wolves AHL 76 21 23 44 18 5 1 1 2

2012-13 Chicago Wolves AHL 42 12 21 33 14 -- -- -- --

2012-13 Vancouver Canucks NHL 31 6 9 4 - - - -

2013-14 Vancouver Canucks NHL 25 3 6 2 - - - -

2013-14 Utica Comets AHL 2 1 1 2 - - - -

2014-15 Towa Wild AHL 35 10 18 28 10 -- -- -- --

2014-15 Minnesota Wild NHL 25 3 5 8 2 3 0 0 0 0

2015-16 Towa Wild AHL 40 14 20 34 12 -- -- -- --

2015-16 Minnesota Wild NHL 26 2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0

2016-17 Towa Wild AHL 25 12 18 12 -- -- -- --

2016-17 Minnesota Wild NHL 37 7 13 - - - -

2017-18 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 21 1 1 2 - - - -

2017-18 Cleveland Monsters AHL 48 14 22 36 14 - - - - -

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0

Pro Totals 506 109 164 273 106 30 6 9 15 6
NHL Totals 165 18 24 42 14 5 1 0 1 0
AHL Totals 341 91 140 231 92 25 5 9 14 6

College Totals 72 22 51 73 43 0 0 0 0 0




#11 Matheson Iacopelli Left Wing Height: 6-3  Weight: 206
ah-coh-PEHL-ee Hometown: Brownstown, MI Shoots: Left Born: 5/15/1994

2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks #83 (Round 3) 2014 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: 2nd of 2-Year ELC with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, Last: 1/5/18 at GR (2g)
AHL Debut:  3/31/17 vs. TX

NHL Debut:

First NHL Goal:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Season Notes: Notched first goal and multi-point game of the season on 10/22/17 vs. HER (5-0 W)...Notched season-high
three-game point streak from Oct. 22-27 (2g-3a-5pts)...Scored season-high two goals on 1/5/18 at GR...Registered 10 points (9g, 1a) in
9 games with Indy before returing to IceHogs on 3/10/18...

2016-17: Posted 20 goals and 16 assists in 40 games during his sophomore season with the Western Michigan Broncos...Shared fourth
in the will in goals...Made professional debut on 3/31/17 vs. Texas (3-1 W)... Netted game-winner for first career AHL goal... Picked
up first pro assist on 4/8/17 at Milwaukee (4-2 W)...

2015-16: Appeared in all 27 games...Made Bronco and collegiate debut in 3-2 win over Ferris State (10/9/15)...Tallied first career goal
and first career point in 4-1 win over No. 10 Bowling Green (10/13/15)...Posted first career assist in 4-2 loss at Clarkson (10/23/15)...

2013-15: Played two seasons in the USHL with the Muskegon Lumberjacks...Named to All-USHL First Team after leading the league
with 41 goals...Added 22 assists for 63 points...Registered 100 points (64G, 36A) in 114 contests.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

2011-12 Texas Tornado NAHL 1 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- --

2012-13 Springfield Jr. Blues NAHL 4 3 1 4 0 - - - -

2013-14 Muskegon Lumberjacks USHL 58 41 22 63 47 - - - - --

2014-15 Muskegon Lumberjacks USHL 56 23 14 37 38 11 5 2 7 10

2015-16 W. Michigan University NCHC 27 1 6 7 6

2016-17 W. Michigan University NCHC 40 20 16 36 20

2016-17 Rockford IceHogs AHL 8 1 3 4 0 - - - -

2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 50 11 8 19 10 - - - -

2017-18 Indy Fuel ECHL 10 9 1 10 0

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL

Pro Totals 68 21 12 33 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 58 12 11 23 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Junior Totals 67 89 62 151 111 11 5 2 7 10



#15 Dylan Sikura
sick-UR-ah

Right Wing

Hometown: Aurora, ON

Height: 5-11

Shoots: Left

Weight: 166
Born: 6/1/1995

1st AHL Season / 1st RFD

Drafted:
Acquired:

Chicago Blackhawks - round 6 #178 overall 2014 NHL Entry Draft
2nd of a 2-year Enty Level Contract with Chicago - Signed 3/25/18

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, 3/29/18 vs. WPG (2a)

AHL Debut:
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

3/29/18 vs. WPG

Sikura completed his senior season at Northeastern University last year where he was selected as a Hobey Baker finalist after logging
54 points (22g, 32a) in 35 games. He finished second on the Huskies and third among all NCAA skaters in scoring in 2017-18, and his

22 goals established a career-high mark for his collegiate tenure.

The Aurora, Ontario native was also tabbed the Hockey East Player of the Month for October, was named to the Hockey East All-
Tournament Team and was a Hockey East First-Team All-Star selection during his senior season. Sikura then capped his standout year

by helping Northeastern to its first Beanpot Championship since 1988 and an appearance in the NCAA tournament.

Overall, Sikura combined for 146 points (58g, 88a) in 137 career games with the Huskies from 2014-18. He ranks 14th all-time at
Northeastern in both points and assists, and tied for 28th in career goals.

Sikura was originally selected by Chicago in the sixth round (178th overall) of the 2014 NHL Draft. He made his NHL debut with the
Blackhawks last season and tallied three assists in five games.

Regular Season Stats

Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2011-12 Aurora Tigers OJHL 44 6 12 18 2 9 2 0 2 0
2012-13 Aurora Tigers OJHL 46 8 20 28 28 6 0 1 1 0
2013-14 Aurora Tigers OJHL 41 17 47 64 16 21 10 11 21 28
2014-15 Northeastern University H-East 25 5 2 7 0
2015-16 Northeastern University H-East 39 10 18 28 2
2016-17 Northeastern University H-East 38 21 36 57 12
2017-18 Northeastern University H-East 35 22 32 54 22
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 5 0 3 3 0
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 2
Pro Totals 6 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NHL Totals 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College Totals 137 58 88 146 36 0 0 0 0 0 0




#16 William Pelletier Left Wing Height: 5-7  Weight: 167

PEHL -tee-ay Hometown: St. Jean Chrysostome, Quebec Shoots: Left Born: 12/14/1992
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: Signed 1-year AHL Contract on 2/1/28

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, Last: Hat Trick on 1/10/18 at Ontario
AHL Debut: 10/7/17 at Cleveland

NHL Debut:

First NHL Goal:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Notes: Tallied season high-tying three points (1g, 2a) on 12/28/17 at IA...Recorded 1st pro hat trick on 1/10/18 at
Ontario...Notched season-high four-game point streak from Jan.7-13 (3g-3a-6pts)...Received 1-year AHL contract extension on
2/1/18...

2016-17: Led the team with 18g-28a-46pts as Norwich won the 2017 NCAA Division III National Championship...Became the 48th
player in NU history to record 100 career points (52g-74a-126pts)...Named CCM Second Team All-American...Made his professional
debut on 3/31/17 vs. Texas (3-1 W)...In his second career professional/AHL game on 4/1/17 vs. Grand Rapids (4-1 W) he recorded two
goals, two assists and the game-winning goal...

2015-16: Played in seven games in season hampered by injury...Scored nine goals withnine assists for 18 points in just seven games
played...Tallied nine points with three goals and six assists to earn third straight Northfield Savings Bank Holiday Tournament MVP
honor.. NEHC All-Academic Team selection for the second straight season...

2014-15: Scored 17 goals and 27 assists for team-leading 44 points to lead team in all offensive categories...Named ECAC East Player
of the Year, First Team All-Conference and New England Division II-III Player of the Year... AHCA First Team East Region CCM
All-American selection...Averaged 1.83 points per game to rank second in Division III and among the best averages in NU program
history...Earned ECAC East All-Academic team honors...

2013-14: Scored 10 goals and added 11 assists for 21 points to rank fourth on the team and lead all NU freshmen...

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2012-13 Lindsay Muskies OJHL 13 5 5 10 6 9 3 5 8 14
2013-14 Norwich University ECAC-E 30 10 11 21 16
2014-15 Norwich University ECAC-E 24 17 27 44 16
2015-16 Norwich University NEHC 7 9 9 18 6
2016-17 Norwich University NEHC 23 18 28 46 11
2016-17 Rockford IceHogs AHL 8 3 4 7 0 - - - -
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 69 14 15 29 18 13 2 0 2 6
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL
Pro Totals 77 17 19 36 18 13 2 0 2 6
AHL Totals 77 17 19 36 18 13

College Totals 84 54 75 129 49 0 0 0 0



#17 Terry Broadhurst
BROAD-hurst

Left Wing
Hometown: Orland Park, IL

Height: 5-11

Shoots: Left

Weight: 162
Born: 11/30/1988

5th AHL Season / 3rd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: Signed 1-year AHL contract on 8/8/18

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, Several, Last: Hat Trick (with Cleveland) at Milwaukee on 1/23/18

AHL Debut:  3/24/12 (with Rockford) at Houston

NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Broadhurst returned to the AHL last season, logging 32 points (13g, 19) in 49 games with the Cleveland Monsters. The 5-11, 161-1bs
winger finished fourth among all Cleveland skaters in scoring, and his 120 shots on goal were good for fourth on the team and the
second-most of his AHL career. Overall, Broadhurst produced six multi-point efforts on the campaign, including netting his first AHL
hat trick on Jan. 23 at the Milwaukee Admirals.

As part of his solid 2017-18 campaign, the Orland Park, Illinois native also ranked second on the team behind only his brother, Alex, in
scoring against the IceHogs. The forward posted a point-per-game average against Rockford with four goals and three assists in seven

contests during last season’s series.

Prior to returning to the AHL in 2017-18, Broadhurst skated with KooKoo in Finland’s Liiga in 2016-17, and both Skelleftea AIK and
Brynas IF in the Swedish Hockey League in 2015-16. He led all KooKoo skaters with 22 assists during his tenure in the Liiga, and

helped lead Brynas IF to the playoffs after combining for 14 points (6g, 8a) in 48 games in the SHL.

Broadhurst originally made his professional debut with the IceHogs during the 2011-12 season. He skated with Rockford for parts of
each of his first three pro campaigns, posting 59 points (21g, 38a) in 112 games from 2011-14. The forward now enters the 2018-19
season with 117 total points (42g, 75a) in 219 career AHL games with the IceHogs, Chicago Wolves (2014-15) and Cleveland (2017-

18).
Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2007-08 Sioux Falls Stampede USHL 56 7 16 23 12 3 2 1 3 0
2008-09 Sioux Falls Stampede USHL 60 27 31 58 30 2 1 3 2
2009-10 U. of Nebraska-Omaha CCHA 42 13 11 24 10
2010-11 U. of Nebraska-Omaha WCHA 30 11 19 30 14
2011-12 U. of Nebraska-Omaha WCHA 38 16 20 36 6
2011-12 Rockford IceHogs AHL 8 0 2 2 0 - - - -
2012-13 Toledo Walleye ECHL 36 12 19 31 14 - - - -
2012-13 Rockford IceHogs AHL 31 5 8 13 12 - - - -
2013-14 Rockford IceHogs AHL 73 16 28 44 16 - - - -
2014-15 Chicago Wolves AHL 58 18 26 14 3 0 0 0 0
2015-16 Skelleftea AIK SweHL 38 7 13 6 - - - - --
2015-16 Brynas IF Gavle SweHL 10 1 1 4 3 0 3 3 0
2016-17 KooKoo Kouvola SM-liiga 53 14 22 36 10 -- -- -- --
2017-18 Cleveland Monsters AHL 49 13 19 32 8 -- -- -- --
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0

Pro Totals 357 74 124 198 84 0 0

AHL Totals 220 42 75 117 50 0 0

College Totals 110 40 50 90 30




#20 Nathan Noel Center Height: 5-10  Weight: 175

NOHL Hometown: St. John's, Newfoundland Shoots: Right Born: 6/21/1997
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks #113 overall (Round 4) 2016 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: 3rd of 3-year ELC with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game:
AHL Debut:  2/13/18 vs. Cleveland
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18: Made IceHogs/AHL debut on 2/14/18 vs. Cleveland...Scored his first AHL goal on 2/18/18/ vs. San Antonio...
2016-17: Won QMJHL Championship...

2015-16: Finished 3rd on Saint John in assists (36) and fourth in points (57)...

2014-15: Led Saint John in assists (38) and points (62)... Tied for team lead in goals (24)...

2013-14: Ranked 3rd on team in points (39), tied for third in goals (16) and tied for fourth in assists (23)

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 63 16 23 39 31 - - - - --
2014-15 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 66 24 38 62 61 5 5 2 7 6
2015-16 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 61 21 36 57 94 16 3 10 13 30
2016-17 Saint John Sea Dogs QMJHL 52 24 26 50 82 18 2 7 9 31
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 17 1 0 1 18 - - - -
2017-18 Indy Fuel ECHL 21 4 7 11 18 4 2 1 3 2
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 5
Pro Totals 39 5 7 12 41 4 2 1 3 2
AHL Totals 18 1 0 1 23 0 0 0

Junior Totals 242 8 123 208 268 39 10 19 29 67



#21 Jacob Nilsson

Kneel-son

Center

Hometown: Morrum, Sweden

Height: 5-10  Weight: 181
Shoots: Left Born: 10/12/1993

1st AHL Season / 1st RFD

Drafted:
Acquired:

Undrafted
First of a one-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago (3/31/18)

Career High, Points - Single Game:

AHL Debut:
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Coached by Jeremy Collion for two seasons with Mora IK (2015-17)

Nilsson totaled 18 points (8G, 10A) for Mora IK of the Swedish Hockey League during the 2017-18 campaign. His point total was
fourth on the team. During the prior two years (2015-17) as Mora IK competed in Allsvenskan, he notched 61 points (29G, 32A) in 93
regular-season games, including registering career highs in goals (20) and assists (22) during the 2016-17 season. Over that two-season

period, Nilsson also tallied three goals and three helpers in nine qualification games.

The 24-year-old also spent time as a member of Tingsryds AIF from 2011-15 as the team split time between Allsvenskan and Division
1. In 154 career games in Allsvenskan he recorded 33 goals and 36 helpers and 51 points (8G, 43A) in 70 Division 1 games.

Regular Season Stats

Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

2011-12 Tingsryds AIF Swe-1 11 0 1 1 0

2012-13 Tingsryds AIF Swe-1 50 4 3 7 24

2015-16 Mora IK Swe-1 47 9 10 19 20

2016-17 Mora IK Swe-1 46 20 22 42 65

2017-18 Mora IK SweHL 40 8 10 18 14

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0

Pro Totals 195 41 46 87 123 0 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




#22 Blake Hillman Defense Height: 6-1  Weight: 181

HILL-man Hometown: Elk River, MN Shoots: Left Born: 1/26/1996
1st AHL Season / 1st RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 6 #173 overall 2016 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Second of a two-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago (Signed 3/27/18)

Career High, Points - Single Game:

AHL Debut:

NHL Debut:  3/30/18 (with Chicago) at Colorado
First NHL Goal 4/4/18 (with Chicago) at St. Louis

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Hillman was drafted by the Blackhawks in the sixth round (173rd overall) of the 2016 National Hockey League Draft. The 22-year-old
recently completed his junior season at the University of Denver where he set career highs in assists (9) and points (12), while
matching his career high in goals (3) in 41 games. His 12 points ranked second among defensemen for the Pioneers.

The Elk River, Minnesota, native recorded three multi-point games during his junior season, including a career-high three assists at
Miami (OH) on January 5, 2018. He was named the Bauer NCHC Defenseman of the Week following his performance. In three
seasons at Denver, Hillman accumulated 31 points (7G, 24A) in 123 career games.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM

2013-14 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 57 3 10 13 24 9 7 0 0 0 0

2014-15 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 42 3 8 11 12 8 - - - -

2014-15 Waterloo Black Hawks USHL 13 0 7 7 6 6 -- -- -- --

2015-16 U. of Denver NCHC 39 3 8 11 14 9

2016-17 U. of Denver NCHC 43 1 7 8 18 9

2017-18 U. of Denver NCHC 41 3 9 12 52 6

2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 4 1 0 1 0 -1 - - - -

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL

Pro Totals 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NHL Totals 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

College Totals 123 7 24 31 84 24 0 0 0 0 0



#23 Lucas Carlsson Defense Height: 6-0  Weight: 190
CARL-son Hometown: Gavle, Sweden Shoots: Left Born: 7/5/1997

1st AHL Season / 1st RFD

Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 4 #110 overall 2016 NHL Entry Draft

Acquired: First of a three-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago (signed 5/21/18)

Career High, Points - Single Game:

AHL Debut:

NHL Debut:

First NHL Goal:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

Carlsson was originally drafted by the Blackhawks in the fourth round (110t overall) in the 2016 National Hockey League Draft. He
played in 44 games for Brynds IF of the Swedish Hockey League this past season, posting a career-high 17 points (7G, 10A). His seven
goals were the most among team defensemen and shared fourth among SHL blue liners. The 20-year-old recorded 38 points (14G,
24A) in 136 career SHL games, all as a member of Brynas IF.

Regular Season Stats

Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Brynas IF Gavle SweHL 16 0 1 1 2 - - - - --
2015-16 Brynas IF Gavle SweHL 35 4 5 9 8 3 0
2016-17 Brynas IF Gavle SweHL 41 3 8 11 16 20 4
2017-18 Brynas IF Gavle SweHL 44 7 10 17 28 6 2
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 137 14 24 38 54 29 0 6
AHL Totals 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




#24 Darren Raddysh Defense Height: 6-1  Weight: 200

RAD-ish Hometown: Toronto, ON Shoots: Right Born: 2/28/1996
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: Ist of 2-year contract with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, 11/11/17 at Milwaukee (2a)
AHL Debut: 10/7/17 at Cleveland
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18: Scored first pro goal on 10/15/17 vs. MIL (3-5 L)... Picked up first pro assist on 10/28/17 vs. Grand Rapids (4-3 W)...Posted
first multi-point game (2a) on 11/11/17 at MIL...Scored each of his first four goals this season at home at BMO Harris Bank Center.
Signed 2-year NHL contract with Chicago on 5/21/18...

2016-17: Won Max Kaminsky Trophy as OHL’s Best Defenseman and Leo Lalonde Trophy as the OHL overage player of the year...
Led all OHL defensemen in points (81), was second in assists (65) and fifth in goals (16)... Won 2016-17 OHL Championship and
tabbed OHL First Team All-Star... Ranked second on team with +62 plus/minus... Named alternate captain... Totaled 22 points in 22
playoff games and has combined for 40 points in 57 total postseason contests with Erie from 2013-17...

2015-16: Named alternate captain

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2012-13 Georgetown Raiders OJHL 7 0 2 2 0 - - - -

2012-13 Erie Otters OHL 24 0 2 2 2 - - - -

2013-14 Erie Otters OHL 60 3 10 13 27 2 0 0 2
2014-15 Erie Otters OHL 60 14 34 48 38 20 2 9 18
2015-16 Erie Otters OHL 66 8 32 40 80 13 4 5 9 8
2016-17 Erie Otters OHL 62 16 65 81 63 22 8 14 22 14
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 66 5 17 22 26 9 0 2 2 4
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 2

Pro Totals 67 5 17 22 28 9 0 2 2 4

AHL Totals 67 5 17 22 28 9 0 2 2 4

Junior Totals 272 41 143 184 210 57 14 26 40 42



#26 Alexandre Fortin Height: 6-1  Weight: 187

alex-AN-der for-TAN Hometown: Laval, QC Shoots: Left Born: 2/25/1997
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: 2nd of 3-year ELC with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, Several, Last: 12/28/18 at lowa (1g, 1a)
AHL Debut: 10/7/17 at Cleveland
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:
2017-18 : Made pro debut and tallied an assist on 10/7/17 at CLE...Followed debut with first multi-point game on 10/14/17 vs. IA
(2a)...Scored first pro goal on 11/15/17 vs. IA...missed 10 games with injury and retured 4/4/18 at San Antonio...

2016-17: Finished 5th on Rouyn-Noranda in points (52)... 2015-16: Won QMJHL Championship..

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies QMJHL 67 11 29 40 10 6 4 1 5 0
2015-16 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies QMJHL 54 19 24 43 17 20 4 3 7 2
2016-17 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies QMJHL 52 22 30 52 14 13 6 10 16 4
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 53 4 17 21 22 1 0 0 0 0
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 54 4 17 21 22 1 0 0
AHL Totals 54 4 17 21 22 1 0

Junior Totals 173 52 83 135 41 39 14 14 28



#28 Tyler Sikura Left Wing Height: 6-0  Weight: 194

seh-KYUR-ah Hometown: Aurora, ON Shoots: Left Born: 5/18/1992
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: Signed one-year contract with Chicago on 3/6/18

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, Several, Last: 4/7/18 at Texas (2g)
AHL Debut:  3/20/15 (with Springfield) vs. Bridgeport
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Season Notes: First AHL goal stood as the GWG on 10/14/17 vs. Iowa (7-4 W)...Tied IceHogs franchise record
(Klinkhammer, 08-09) with five-game goal streak (5G) from 1/6/18 to 1/13/18 vs. ONT, MKE, ONT, SJ and BAK...Scored goals in
eight of 10 games (8 total goals) from 12/28/17 to 1/13/18. PLAYOFFS: Recorded 1g,1a in Game 2 of 2nd round vs. Manitoba...

2015-16: Finished second on Toledo in assists (32) and points (48)...

2014-15: Served as Dartmouth captain... Finished second on Dartmouth in assists (14) and points (24) while finishing tied for second
in goals (10)...

2013-14: Served as Dartmouth captain...

2012-13: Named to All-Ivy League First Team.. Led Dartmouth in goals (12), assists (20) and points (32)...

2011-12: Finished tied for first on Dartmouth in points (25) and tied for second in goals (11) and assists (14).

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2009-10 Newmarket Hurricanes OJHL 49 11 24 35 12
2010-11 Newmarket Hurricanes OJHL 39 21 33 54 6 3 6 9 8
2011-12 Dartmouth College ECAC 33 11 14 25 12
2012-13 Dartmouth College ECAC 34 12 20 32 25
2013-14 Dartmouth College ECAC 25 3 8 11 8
2014-15 Dartmouth College ECAC 33 10 14 24 16
2014-15 Springfield Falcons AHL 2 0 0 0 0 - - - --
2015-16 Toledo Walleye ECHL 68 16 32 48 30 0 1 1 4
2015-16 Portland Pirates AHL 4 0 0 0 0 - - -
2016-17 Toledo Walleye ECHL 39 13 16 29 8 - - -
2016-17 Towa Wild AHL 16 0 0 0 0 - - -
2016-17 Manchester Monarchs ECHL 8 1 4 5 2 5 6 11 10
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 74 23 16 39 18 5 1 6 2
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 212 53 68 121 58 10 8 18 16
AHL Totals 97 23 16 39 18 5 1 6 2

College Totals 424 121 181 302 137 13 14 27 24



#32 Carl Dahlstrom Defense Height: 6-4  Weight: 223

DAHL-struhm Hometown: Stockholm, Sweden Shoots: Left Born: 1/28/1995
3rd AHL Season / 3rd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 2 #51 overall 2013 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Third of a three-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 3, 12/9/17 at Grand Rapids (1g, 2a)
AHL Debut:  3/20/15 (with Springfield) vs. Bridgeport
NHL Debut:  2/10/18 (with Chicago) at Minnesota

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 : Selected to 2018 AHL All-Star Classic in Utica, New York (first AHL All-Star selection of career)...Led Rockford and
finished T-2nd among AHL defensemen with 10 assists in the month of December (12 games; Trailed only Aaron Ness's 11 assists in
14 games with Hershey)...Also skated even-or-better in all but the final game of December (-1 on 12/30/17 vs. CHI) - Finished T-4th in
the AHL with a +13 rating in December...Notched season-high five-game point streak from Dec. 1-12 (1g-8a-9pts)...Made NHL
debut on 2/10/18 vs. MIN...First NHL point on 2/17/18...Assigned to RFD on 3/9/18. Playoffs: Registered two assists in Game 2 vs.
CHI in first-round series...Recorded two assists in Game 3 of West Conf. Finals vs. TX on 5/22/18...

2016-17: Scored first AHL goal on 10/22/16 vs. Milwaukee (3-2 SOW)... Had first multi-point game (1g-1a) in his North American
career on 10/23/16 vs. Cleveland (5-2 W)... Recorded first AHL game-winning goal on 12/21/16 vs. Chicago (6-2, W)...

2015-16: Played 50 games with Linkopings, scoring 8 points (1g-7a)...Played four games for the Rockford IceHogs, plus three games
in playoffs for 1 point (1a)...

2014-15: Lit the lamp for the first goal in his pro career on 10/18/14 vs. Djurgardens IF... Made his AHL debut with the Rockford
IceHogs on 4/12/15 in Charlotte...

2013-14: Notched his first career professional point (assist) on 2/25/14 against Skelleftea AIK...Made his professional debut on

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 Linkopings HC SweHL 12 0 1 1 0 12 1 0 1 0
2014-15 Rockford IceHogs AHL 2 0 1 1 2 - - - - --
2014-15 Linkopings HC SweHL 55 3 3 6 12 11 0 1 1 4
2015-16 Linkopings HC SweHL 50 1 7 8 14 6 0 1 1 4
2015-16 Rockford IceHogs AHL 4 0 0 0 6 0 1 1 2
2016-17 Rockford IceHogs AHL 70 6 5 11 16 - - - -
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 64 3 25 28 22 13 3 6 9 4
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 11 0 3 3 0 - - - -
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 269 13 45 58 72 45 4 9 13 14
AHL Totals 139 9 30 39 44 16 3 7 10
NHL Totals 11 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0



#36 Joni Tuulola Defense Height: 6-3  Weight: 181
TOO-loh-luh, YOH-nee Hometown: Hameenlinna, Finland Shoots: Left Born: 1/1/1996

3rd AHL Season / 3rd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 6 #181 overall 2015 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: First of a two-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game:
AHL Debut:  4/6/18 at Texas
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 : Notched career-high goals (7), assists (23) and points (30) with Vaasan Sport in Liiga. Tuulola paced all Vaasan skaters in
assists and ranked first among team defenseman in both points and penalty minutes during the 2017-18 season. Made North American
pro debut on 4/6 at Texas. Playoffs: Made playoff debut in Game 3 of West Conf. Finals vs. Texas on 5/22/18...

2016-17: Scored 2g-6a-8pts with HPK during Liiga regular season...added one assist during seven playoff games...

2015-16: Won World Junior Championship with Finland U20...tallied one assist and a +5 rating in seven games during the
tournament...posted 2g-12a-14pts in 53 games with HPK...Drafted by Chicago in 6th round (181st overall) of 2015 NHL Entry Draft...
2014-15: Signed three-year contract with HPK...posted 5g-5a-10pts, 8 PIM in 32 games in Liiga...

2013-14: Made professional debut with HPK in Finland's Liiga...recorded one goal in his first game (3/11/14 vs Lukko) and debuted
alongside his father, Marko...duo became third father-son pairing to play in the same game in Liiga history.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 HPK Hameenlinna SM-liiga 2 1 0 1 0 - - - - --
2014-15 HPK Hameenlinna SM-liiga 32 5 5 10 8 - - - -

2015-16 HPK Hameenlinna SM-liiga 53 2 12 14 18 - - - -

2016-17 HPK Hameenlinna SM-liiga 54 2 6 8 12 7 0 1 1 12
2017-18 Sport Vaasa SM-liiga 58 7 23 30 59 - - - -

2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0

Pro Totals 202 17 46 63 97 11 0 1 1 14

AHL Totals 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2



#39 Victor Ejdsell Height: 6-4  Weight: 214

AIDE-sell Hometown: Karlstad, Sweden Shoots: Left Born: 6/6/1995
3rd AHL Season / 3rd RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: Trade with Nashville on 2/26/18 - 1st & 4th RD picks in 2018 and Ejdsell for Ryan Hartman and 5th RD to Nashville

Career High, Points - Single Game: 1, 3/23/18 vs. Milwaukee (North American debut, 1a)
AHL Debut:  3/23/18 vs. Milwaukee
NHL Debut:  3/26/18 vs. San Jose

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 : Ejdsell made his North American professional hockey debut with the IceHogs on March 23 vs. Milwaukee, and has since
logged one assist in two AHL games with the IceHogs and one assist in six NHL games with Chicago. Playoffs: Scored two goals,
including the game-winning goal in 30T of Game 3 of Central Div. Semifiansl vs. Chicago to win best-of-five series 3-0, on
4/26/18...Scored on IceHogs' first-ever playoff penalty shot in Game 4 vs. Manitoba on 5/11/18...Scored 2g,1a including OT winner in
3-2 victory in Game 4 vs. TX of West Conf. Finals on 5/24/18...

Ejdsell skated in 50 games with HV in the top level of the SHL, tallying 34 points with 20 goals, 14 assists and 32 penalty minutes.
The 6-5, 214-1bs forward paced all HV skaters in goals and PIMs, ranked second on the team in scoring and finished fourth in games
played. He helped lead HV to a playoff berth this year and collected two PIMs in two games during the postseason. Prior to skating in
the top level of the SHL, the Karlstad, Sweden native was named the Most Valuable Player and the Forward of the Year with
Karlskoga of the Swedish second league (Allsvenskan) in 2016-17. Ejdsell led the entire league in scoring with 57 points (25g, 32a) in
50 contests last season, and concluded the campaign ranked second in the league in assists and tied for third in goals. The forward’s 57
points were five more than any other skater in Allsvenskan in 2016-17. Overall, Ejdsell has notched 36 points (22g, 14a) in 71 career
SHL games over three seasons with Farjestad BK (2014-16) and HV (2017-18). He also served as captain of Farjestad's junior team
during the 2014-15 season. Ejdsell was originally signed by the Nashville Predators on May 15, 2017. He was then acquired by the
Chicago Blackhawks on Feb. 26, 2018.

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PIS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Farjestads BK Karlstad SweHL 12 1 0 1 0 - - - -
2015-16 Farjestads BK Karlstad SweHL 9 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
2015-16 Timra IK Swe-1 20 4 8 12 6
2016-17 Bofors IK Swe-1 50 25 32 57 34
2017-18 HV71 Jonkoping SweHL 50 20 14 34 32 2 0 0 0 2
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 5 0 1 1 0 13 7 5 12
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 6 0 1 1 0 - - - -
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 1 1 0
Pro Totals 153 51 57 108 72 17 7 5 12
AHL Totals 6 0 2 2 0 13 7 5 12

NHL Totals 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0



#45 Anthony Louis Right Wing Height: 5-7  Weight: 150

LOO-his Hometown: Winfield, IL Shoots: Left Born: 2/10/1995
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 6 #181 overall 2013 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Second of a two-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, Several, Last: 4/14/18 at Chicago (1g, 1a)
AHL Debut:  3/17/17 at Manitoba
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Season Notes: Had first professional multi-point game on 10/20/17 vs. Grand Rapids (1g-1a), (3-2 SOW)...Notched season
high-tying four-game point strak from Oct. 14-21 (2g-3a-5pts) and Dec. 2-12 (2g-3a-5pts). Playoffs: Registered two assists in Game 3
vs. CHI in first round including primary assist on game-winning goal in 30T in Game 3 in 30T...

2016-17: Posted career highs with 14 goals and 39 points in 36 games in his senior season at Miami...His 25 assists ranked fourth in
the National Collegiate Hockey Conference and his 39 points put him third in the league... Scored shootout winner in first professional
game on 3/17/17 at Manitoba (2-1 SOW)... Scored first pro goal on 4/8/17 at Milwaukee (4-2 W)... Picked up first professional assist
on 4/9/17 at Chicago (1-3 L)...

2015-16: Tied for the team lead with 26 points on 11 goals and 15 assists...

2014-15: Ranked fourth on the team with 36 points (9g, 27a)...Tied for the team lead with 10 multi-point games and tied for third on
the team with a +15 rating on the ice...Helped the RedHawks claim the NCHC Tournament title and a No. 1 seed in the NCAA
Tournament..

2013-14: Finished fifth on the team with 25 points on 12 goals and 13 assists...Placed on the NCHC All-Tournament Team after
tallying six points (4g, 2a) in the NCHC Tournament...Received Miami's Dr. Phillip Shriver Rookie of the Year award...

2012-13: Represented the U.S. at the 2013 U-18 World Championships, helping the U.S. take silver, scoring a goal and adding three
assists at the tournament...played in 63 games for the U.S. National Team Development Program totaling 52 points on 22 goals and 30
assists...also notched a +17 rating...selected to the inaugural CCM/USA Hockey All-American Prospects Game in 2012..

2011-12: played for U.S. U-17 squad and led the team with 27 goals while totaling 41 points in 49 games...

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats
Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2011-12 USNDT USHL 32 16 6 22 12 - - - -
2012-13 USNDT USHL 24 10 15 25 10 - - - -
2013-14 Miami University NCHC 36 12 13 25 10
2014-15 Miami University NCHC 37 9 27 36 8
2015-16 Miami University NCHC 36 11 15 26 27
2016-17 Miami University NCHC 36 14 25 39 20
2016-17 Rockford IceHogs AHL 13 1 1 2 4 - - - - -
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 70 14 30 44 8 9 0 5 5 0
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 0 0
Pro Totals 84 15 31 46 12 9 0 5 5 0
AHL Totals 84 15 31 46 12 9 0 5 5 0
Junior Totals 56 26 21 47 22 0 0 0 0 0
College Totals 145 46 80 126 65 0 0 0 0 0



#49 Graham Knott Center Height: 6-4  Weight: 195

GRAM, NOT Hometown: Etobicoke, ON Shoots: Left Born: 1/13/1997
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 2 #54 overall 2015 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Second of a three-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Points - Single Game: 2, Several, Last: 4/14/18 at Chicago (1g, 1a)
AHL Debut: 10/7/17 at Cleveland
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:
2017-18 Season Notes: Picked up first career point with an assist on a shorthanded goal on 10/14/17 vs. Iowa (7-4 W)... Scored first
pro goal and GWG opn 10/22/17 vs. HER (5-0 W)...Scored second goal of season on 1/17 at CLE.

Career Notes:

2016-17: Won Memorial Cup Championship...

2014-15: Played in CHL Top Prospects Game... Won Hlinka Memorial Tournament Gold Medal... Won World Junior Championship
Bronze Medal with Team Canada U18 team... Had best faceoff percentage in World Junior Championships (73.08%)

Regular Season Stats Postseason Stats

Season Team LEG GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
2012-13 Aurora Tigers OJHL 1 0 0 0 0 - - - -
2013-14 Niagara IceDogs OHL 64 8 14 22 18 7 0 1 1
2014-15 Niagara IceDogs OHL 59 25 18 43 33 11 2 2 4 2
2015-16 Niagara IceDogs OHL 68 12 30 42 67 17 2 3 5 24
2016-17 Niagara IceDogs OHL 14 4 13 17 22 - - - -
2016-17 Windsor Spitfires OHL 45 11 24 35 39 7 2 2 4 8
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 70 4 9 23 - - - -
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL 1 0 0 2

Pro Totals 71 4 25

AHL Totals 71 4 5 9 25

Junior Totals 251 60 99 159 179 42 6 8 14 34



Rockford IceHogs Goaltenders

#1 Collin Delia Height: 6-2  Weight: 201
DEE-lee-ah Hometown: Rancho Cucamonga, CA Catches: Left Born: 6/20/1994

2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD

Drafted: Undrafted

Acquired: Second of a two-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Saves - Single Game: 46, 2/2/18 vs. Manitoba
AHL Debut:  11/9/17 at Iowa: 12 saves in 5-3 loss
NHL Debut:  3/29/18 vs. Winnipeg: 27 saves in 6-2 win (departed 5:59 into third due to injury, replaced by Scott Foster)

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Season Notes: Made first professional start on 10/13/17 with the Indy Fuel (ECHL) at Wichita (3-4 L)... Earned first
professional win on 10/27/17 with Indy at Florida (5-2 W)...Made AHL debut on 11/9/17 at IA (L, 12 SVS, 4 GA)...Earned first AHL
win on 12/28/17 at IA (15 saves)...Notched three-game win streak from Jan. 6-12...Earned first pro shutout on 3/3/18 vs. WB/S with 34
saves in 3-0 win...Earned AHL Player of the Week Honors on 3/5/18...earned first NHL call-up on 3/28/18...NHL debut and first NHL
win on 3/29/18 with 25 saves vs. Winnipeg...Went on a 12-game unbeaten (10-0-1-1) streak from 2/18 to 4/10. Playoffs: 111 saves on
117 shots in first round series sweep of CHI including record 52 saves (30 in OTs) in Game 3 30T win...Improved to 7-0-0 in the
postseason with a four-game sweep vs. Manitoba with a .948 save percentage and 1.75 GAA in the series...Suffered first loss of 2018
postseason in Game 1 at TX making 31 saves in 4-2 loss in W. Conf. Finals...Went 7-3-0 with 2.34 GAA and .924 sv% in 10
postseason games.

Named a Hockey East Third Team All-Star in 2016-17 after ranking 14th in the nation with a 2.15 goals against average and ninth with
a .927 save percentage with Merrimack College... Also notched career-high nine wins during the 2016-17 season... Awarded the
Hockey East Goaltender of the Month for January after totaling three victories and allowing just seven goals in five starts... Further,
was also twice tabbed Hockey East Defensive Player of the Week last season... Finished campaign as a finalist for prestigious Hockey
Humanitarian Award... Logged a league-high 1521:03 of time between the pipes in 2015-16, and collected career-high 600 saves...
Helped lead Amarillo Bulls of NAHL to 2012-13 Robertson Cup; finished with 10 shutouts in two seasons with team.

Regular Season Stats

Season Team LEG GP MIN W L T SPCT GAA GA Sv SO
2012-13 Amarillo Bulls NAHL 19 981 11 2 2 .899 2.26 37 328 3
2013-14 Amarillo Bulls NAHL 31 1723 22 7 0 937 1.60 46 683 7
2014-15 Merrimack College H-East 9 517 4 1 937 1.86 16 237 1
2015-16 Merrimack College H-East 26 1521 8 12 6 .889 2.96 75 600 0
2016-17 Merrimack College H-East 21 1202 9 8 3 927 2.15 43 549 3
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 2 106 1 1 0 .889 3.96 7 56 0
Rockford IceHogs AHL 28 1675 17 7 4 .900 2.72 76 687 1
Indy Fuel ECHL 8 475 3 5 1 .864 3.41 27 172 0
2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL
Pro Totals 38 2256 21 13 5 .893 2.93 110 915 1
AHL Totals 28 1675 17 7 4 .900 2.72 76 687 1
NHL Totals 2 106 1 1 0 .889 3.96 7 56 0
College Totals 56 3240 21 24 10 912 2.48 134 1386 4
Junior Totals 50 2704 33 9 2 924 1.84 83 1011 10
Collin Delia Career Stats Playoffs
Season Team LEG GP MIN W L T SPCT GAA GA SV SO
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 10 667 7 0 924 2.34 26 314

Pro Totals 10 667 7 3 0 924 2.34 26 314




#30 Kevin Lankinen Height: 6-2  Weight: 201

LAWN-keh-nen Hometown: Helsinki, Finland Catches: Right Born: 6/20/1994
1st AHL Season / 1st RFD
Drafted: Undrafted
Acquired: First of two-year Entry Level Contract with Chicago

Career High, Saves - Single Game: 18, 10/5/18 at Cleveland
AHL Debut: 18, 10/5/18 at Cleveland
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:
Made North American debut on 10/5/18 in IceHogs' season opener. Made 18 saves in 4-1 loss at Cleveland...

Career Notes:

Lankinen posted career-best marks in goals-against average (1.33) and save percentage (.946) in 15 games with HIFK of the Finnish
Elite League during the 2017-18 season. The 23-year-old also appeared in 13 playoff games with a 1.99 GAA and a .936 SV%, helping
the team to a Liiga Bronze Medal. The Helsinki, Finland, native registered a 2.14 GAA and .920 SV% in 42 appearances during the
2016-17 regular season, while also backstopping HIFK to a Silver Medal.

Regular Season Stats

Season Team LEG GP MIN W T SPCT GAA GA SV SO
2013-14 Jokerit Helsinki SM-liiga 1 17 0 0 0 .667 7.06 2 4

2014-15 HIFK Helsinki SM-liiga 24 1307 8 10 5 911 2.30 50 509

2015-16 HIFK Helsinki SM-liiga 24 1423 12 5 6 907 2.36 56 547

2015-16 KooKoo Kouvola SM-liiga 2 128 0 0 2 919 2.34 5 57

2016-17 HIFK Helsinki SM-liiga 42 2443 13 19 9 920 2.14 87 997 7

2017-18 HIFK Helsinki SM-liiga 15 900 10 3 2 946 1.33 20 349 4

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL #DIV/O!  ##HHH#H#

Pro Totals 108 6218 43 37 24 918 2.12 220 2463 11

AHL Totals 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!  ##HHH#H# 0 0 0



#31 Matt Tomkins Height: 6-3  Weight: 206

TOMP-kins Hometown: Sherwood Park, AB Catches: Left Born: 6/19/1994
2nd AHL Season / 2nd RFD
Drafted: Chicago Blackhawks - round 7 #199 overall 2012 NHL Entry Draft
Acquired: Signed one-year AHL contract with Rockford on 6/19/18

Career High, Saves - Single Game: 33, 1/7/18 vs. Milwaukee (5-4 OTL)
AHL Debut:  12/20/17 at Chicago (25 saves in 6-2 loss)
NHL Debut:

2018-19 Notes:

Career Notes:

2017-18 Season Notes: Began season with Indy, going 4-3-0 with a 2.73 GAA and .931 SV percentage...Named ECHL Goaltender of
the Week for Dec.4-10 after going 2-0-0 with a 1.50 GAA and .967 SV percentage in two games...Recalled by Rockford on
12/16/18...Made AHL debut on 12/30/17 at CHI (L, 25 saves)...Earned first AHL win on 1/19/18 at Cleveland (32 saves)...Earned
points in three straight starts from Jan. 7-19 (1-0-2)...loaned to Indy on 2/8/18...Recalled to IceHogs on 3/27/18...

Signed a one-year AHL deal with the IceHogs on June 27, 2017... Drafted by Chicago in the seventh round (199th overall) in 2012...
Posted 28-26-7 record with Ohio State (NCAA) from 2013-2017... Three-time Ohio State Scholar-Athlete, two-time Academic All-Big
Ten selection ... Also two-time Big Ten Star of the Week during career ... In 2015-16, received OSU's Scholar-Athlete Award for
having the highest grade-point average on the squad... made first collegiate 10/12/13 at Miami, with 32 saves... Prior to OSU, spent
two years playing for the Sherwood Park Crusaders of the AJHL ... During 2012-13 campaign, ranked second in league in shutouts and
fourth in save percentage

Regular Season Stats

Season Team LEG GP MIN W L T SPCT GAA GA SV SO
2011-12 Sherwood Park Crusaders AJHL 33 1898 18 11 2 .894 3.41 108 915 0
2012-13 Sherwood Park Crusaders AJHL 44 2533 22 14 6 924 2.56 108 1316 4
2013-14 Ohio State University Big-10 17 928 6 7 2 911 2.78 43 440 0
2014-15 Ohio State University Big-10 14 768 5 7 1 .876 3.28 42 297 2
2015-16 Ohio State University Big-10 14 775 5 7 1 .888 3.87 50 396 0
2016-17 Ohio State University Big-10 22 1136 12 5 3 909 2.48 47 467 1
2017-18 Indy Fuel ECHL 25 1382 11 9 0 912 3.47 80 830 0
2017-18 Rockford IceHogs AHL 8 445 1 4 2 871 4.04 30 203 0

2018-19 Rockford IceHogs AHL

Pro Totals 33 1827 12 13 2 904 3.61 110 1033 0
AHL Totals 8 445 1 4 2 871 4.04 30 203 0
College Totals 67 3607 28 26 7 .898 3.03 182 1600 3
Junior Totals 77 4431 40 25 8 912 2.92 216 2231 4



2017-18 Rockford IceHogs Game by Game

Gm | Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goalie GWG Shots | Power Plays [ Post-Game Standings |Attendance
1 Oct. 5 |at Cleveland L, 1-4 0-1-0-0 Kevin Lankinen J.F. Berube Kevin Stenlund (CLE) | 25/22 0/1-0/3 Tied - 8th Central 10,775
2 Oct. 6 |at Cleveland
3 | Oct. 13 [Texas
4 | Oct. 14 |Hershey
5 | Oct. 19 |at Tucson
6 | Oct. 20 |at Tucson
7 | Oct. 24 |San Antonio
8 | Oct. 27 [Cleveland
9 | Oct. 28 [Manitoba
10 | Nov. 2 |at Milwaukee
11 | Nov. 3 (lowa
12 | Nov. 4 |at lowa
13 | Nov.7 (lowa
14 | Nov. 9 |at Milwaukee
15 | Nov. 10 |at Chicago
16 | Nov. 14 |at Grand Rapids
17 | Nov. 16 |at Texas
18 | Nov. 17 |at San Antonio
19 | Nov. 20 |at San Antonio
20 [Nov. 23|Chicago
21 | Nov. 24 |at Milwaukee
22 [ Nov. 25|at Chicago
23 | Dec.1 |Milwaukee
24 | Dec. 2 |San Antonio
25 | Dec.7 |Grand Rapids
26 | Dec.8 |Chicago
27 | Dec. 14 |at Grand Rapids
28 | Dec. 15|Texas
29 (Dec. 16 |Grand Rapids
30 | Dec. 19 |Milwaukee
31 [ Dec. 21 |at Chicago
32 | Dec. 26 |at lowa
33 | Dec. 28 |Chicago
34 [ Dec. 29 |at Chicago
35 [ Dec. 31 |at Grand Rapids
36 | Jan.2 |Milwaukee
37 | Jan.4 |atlowa
38 | Jan.6 |lowa
39 | Jan. 11 |at Texas
40 | Jan. 13 |at San Antonio
41 | Jan. 16 |at San Antonio
42 [ Jan. 18 |Grand Rapids
43 [ Jan. 19 |at Chicago
44 | Jan. 21 |at lowa
45 | Jan. 25 |Manitoba
46 | Jan. 26 |lowa
47 | Feb.1 |Chicago
48 | Feb.2 |at Milwaukee
49 | Feb.6 |Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
50 | Feb.8 |Tucson
51 | Feb.9 |Tucson
52 | Feb.12|Texas
53 | Feb. 16 |lowa
54 | Feb. 17 |San Antonio
55 | Feb. 20 [at Grand Rapids
56 | Feb. 23 |at Hershey
57 | Feb. 24 |at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
58 | Feb. 26 [at Chicago
59 [ Mar.2 |Grand Rapids
60 | Mar.9 |at Manitoba
61 | Mar. 10 |at Manitoba
62 [ Mar. 15 |at Grand Rapids
63 | Mar. 16 |Cleveland
64 | Mar. 17 |Texas
65 | Mar. 20 |Chicago
66 | Mar. 22 |at Milwaukee
67 | Mar. 23 |Milwaukee
68 | Mar. 27 |Milwaukee
69 [ Mar. 30 |Grand Rapids
70 [ Mar. 31|Chicago
71 | Apr.2 |San Antonio
72 Apr.5 |at Texas
73 Apr. 6 |at Texas
74 | Apr.9 [at Milwaukee
75 | Apr. 13 [at lowa
76 | Apr. 14 |Milwaukee




2017-18 Rockford IceHogs Game-by-Game: Regular Season

Gm Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goalie GWG Shots | Power Plays Attendance
1 Nov. 10  [at Chicago
2 Nov. 23 |Chicago
3 Nov. 25 |at Chicago
4 Dec. 8 Chicago
5 Dec. 21 at Chicago
6 Dec. 28 |Chicago
7 Dec. 29 [at Chicago
8 Jan. 19 at Chicago
9 Feb. 1 Chicago
10 Feb. 26 |at Chicago
11 Mar. 20 [Chicago
12 Mar. 31 Chicago
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 5 at Cleveland L, 1-4 0-1-0-0 Kevin Lankinen J.F. Berube Kevin Stenlund (CLE) | 25/22 0/1-0/3 10,775
2 Oct. 6 at Cleveland
3 Oct. 27 |Cleveland
4 Mar. 16  |Cleveland
Totals 0-1-0-0 Home: Road: 0-1-0-0
1 Nov. 14  |at Grand Rapids
2 Dec. 7 Grand Rapids
3 Dec. 14 |at Grand Rapids
4 Dec. 16 |Grand Rapids
5 Dec. 31 at Grand Rapids
6 Jan. 18 |Grand Rapids
7 Feb. 20 |at Grand Rapids
8 Mar. 2 Grand Rapids
9 Mar. 15  |at Grand Rapids
10 Mar. 30 |Grand Rapids
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 14  |Hershey
2 Feb. 23  |at Hershey
Totals Home: Road:
1 Nov. 3 lowa
2 Nov. 4 at lowa
3 Nov. 7 lowa
4 Dec. 26 |at lowa
5 Jan. 4 at lowa
6 Jan. 6 lowa
7 Jan. 21 at lowa
8 Jan. 26 [lowa
9 Feb. 16  [lowa
10 Apr. 13 at lowa
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 28 |Manitoba
2 Jan. 25  |Manitoba
3 Mar. 9 at Manitoba
4 Mar. 10 |at Manitoba
Totals Home: Road:
1 Nov. 2 at Milwaukee
2 Nov. 9 at Milwaukee
3 Nov. 24 |at Milwaukee
4 Dec. 1 Mil L
5 Dec. 19  [Mil L
6 Jan. 2 Mil L
7 Feb. 2 at Milwaukee
8 Mar. 22 |at Milwaukee
9 Mar. 23  [Mil L
10 Mar. 27 [Mil L
11 Apr. 9 at Milwaukee
12 Apr. 14  |Milwaukee
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 24 |San Antonio
2 Nov. 17 |at San Antonio
3 Nov. 20  |at San Antonio
4 Dec. 2 San Antonio
5 Jan. 13 |at San Antonio
6 Jan. 16 |at San Antonio
7 Feb. 17 |San Antonio
8 Apr. 2 San Antonio
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 13 |Texas
2 Nov. 16 |at Texas
3 Dec. 15 |Texas
4 Jan. 11 at Texas
5 Feb. 12 |Texas
6 Mar. 17 |Texas
7 Apr. 5 at Texas
8 Apr. 6 at Texas
Totals Home: Road:
1 Oct. 19 |at Tucson
2 Oct. 20 |at Tucson
3 Feb. 8 Tucson
4 Feb. 9 Tucson
Totals Home: Road:
1 Feb. 6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
2 Feb. 24  |at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Totals Home: Road:
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Date
Oct. 5
Oct. 6
Oct. 13
Oct. 14
Oct. 19
Oct. 20
Oct. 24
Oct. 27
Oct. 28
Nov. 2
Nov. 3
Nov. 4
Nov. 7
Nov. 9
Nov. 10
Nov. 14
Nov. 16
Nov. 17
Nov. 20
Nov. 23
Nov. 24
Nov. 25
Dec. 1
Dec. 2
Dec. 7
Dec. 8
Dec. 14
Dec. 15
Dec. 16
Dec. 19
Dec. 21
Dec. 26
Dec. 28
Dec. 29
Dec. 31
Jan. 2
Jan. 4
Jan. 6
Jan. 11
Jan. 13
Jan. 16
Jan. 18
Jan. 19
Jan. 21
Jan. 25
Jan. 26
Feb. 1
Feb. 2
Feb. 6
Feb. 8
Feb. 9
Feb. 12
Feb. 16
Feb. 17
Feb. 20
Feb. 23
Feb. 24
Feb. 26
Mar. 2
Mar. 9
Mar. 10
Mar. 15
Mar. 16
Mar. 17
Mar. 20
Mar. 22
Mar. 23
Mar. 27
Mar. 30
Mar. 31
Apr. 2
Apr. 5
Apr. 6
Apr. 9
Apr. 13
Apr. 14

2017-18 Game-By-Game Goal and Shot Breakdown

Goals For
Opponent Score  1ist 2nd 3rd OT Total
at Cleveland L, 4-1 1 0o 0 1
at Cleveland
Texas
Hershey
at Tucson
at Tucson
San Antonio
Cleveland
Manitoba
at Milwaukee
lowa
at lowa
lowa
at Milwaukee
at Chicago
at Grand Rapids
at Texas
at San Antonio
at San Antonio
Chicago
at Milwaukee
at Chicago
Milwaukee
San Antonio
Grand Rapids
Chicago
at Grand Rapids
Texas
Grand Rapids
Milwaukee
at Chicago
at lowa
Chicago
at Chicago
at Grand Rapids
Milwaukee
at lowa
lowa
at Texas
at San Antonio
at San Antonio
Grand Rapids
at Chicago
at lowa
Manitoba
lowa
Chicago
at Milwaukee
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Tucson
Tucson
Texas
lowa
San Antonio
at Grand Rapids
at Hershey
at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
at Chicago
Grand Rapids
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
at Grand Rapids
Cleveland
Texas
Chicago
at Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Grand Rapids
Chicago
San Antonio
at Texas
at Texas
at Milwaukee
at lowa
Milwaukee
1st 2nd 3rd OT Total

Totals 1 0 0 O 1

Goals Against

Shots For

25

25

Shots Against

Kevin Stenlund (CLE)



2017-18 Rockford IceHogs Statistics

October

0-1-0-0

Overall 1
Home

Road 1
Overall 0-1-0-0
Home

Road 0-1-0-0

OVERTIME RECORD

Overall
Home
Road

SHOOTOUT RECORD

Overall
Home
Road

RECORD WHEN ALLOWING

0 Goals
1 Goal

2 Goals
3 Goals
4 Goals
5 Goals

6+ Goals

RECORD WHEN SCORING

0 Goals
1 Goal

2 Goals
3 Goals
4 Goals
5 Goals

6+ Goals

RECORD VS DIVISION

Central

0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0

Pacific
Atlantic

North 0-1-0-0

November
December
January
February
March
April

RECORD BY SHOTS

Outshooting Opp. 0-1-0-0
Outshot By Opp.
Shots Are Even

RECORD BY SITUATION

Scoring First 0-1-0-0
Leading After 1st 0-1-0-0
Tied After 1st

Trailing After 1st

Leading After 2nd

Tied After 2nd 0-1-0-0

Trailing After 2nd

GOAL SCORING

Overall

Opponent

1* Period (FOR)

1° Period (AGAINST)
2" Period (FOR)

2" Period (AGAINST)
3" Period (FOR)

3" Period (AGAINST)
Overtime (FOR)
Overtime (AGAINST)
Shootout (FOR)
Shootout (AGAINST)

SHORTHANDED GOALS

Shorthanded Goals
Home

W O B O O B b~ =

Away

Shorthanded Goals Against
Home

Away

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

0-1-0-0

1 - Goal Games
2 - Goal Games
3 - Goal Games
4 - Goal Games

5+ - Goal Games

RECORD BY GOAL DIFFERENTIAL

0-1-0-0

Overall

Opponent

1* Period (FOR)

1% Period (AGAINST)
2" Period (FOR)

2" Period (AGAINST)
3" Period (FOR)

3" Period (AGAINST)
Overtime (FOR)
Overtime (AGAINST)
Shootout (FOR)
Shootout (AGAINST)

SHOT TOTALS

25
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Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
11

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Mar.
Mar.

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

.14
.15

16
19
2
26
28
29
3

4

13
16
18

16
17
20
23
2
26
2
9
10
15
16
17
20
2
23
27
3
3
2
5
6
9
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Opponent

at Cleveland
at Cleveland
Texas
Hershey
at Tucson
at Tucson
San Antonio
Cleveland
Manitoba
at Milwaukee
lowa
at lowa
lowa
at Milwaukee
at Chicago
at Grand Rapids
at Texas
at San Antonio
at San Antonio
Chicago
at Milwaukee
at Chicago
Milwaukee
San Antonio
Grand Rapids
Chicago
at Grand Rapids
Texas
Grand Rapids
Milwaukee
at Chicago
at lowa
Chicago
at Chicago
at Grand Rapids
Milwaukee
at lowa
lowa
at Texas
at San Antonio
at San Antonio
Grand Rapids
at Chicago
at lowa
Manitoba
lowa
Chicago
at Milwaukee
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Tucson
Tucson
Texas
lowa
San Antonio
at Grand Rapids
at Hershey
at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
at Chicago
Grand Rapids
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
at Grand Rapids
Cleveland
Texas
Chicago
at Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Grand Rapids
Chicago
San Antonio
at Texas
at Texas
at Milwaukee
at lowa
Milwaukee

Totals

1 Delia 2 Campbell 4 Snuggerud 5 Samuelsson 8 Gilbert 9 Highmore 10 Schroeder 11 lacopelli
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00 0 0 0Joo 0 0 0Jo1 1 0 0Joo 0 0 0Joo 0 0 0J1 0 1 0 0Joo 0 0 0Joo 0 0 0]




15 Sikura

16 Pelletier

17 Broadhurst

20 Noel

21 Nilsson

22 Hillman

23 Carlsson

24 Raddysh

26 Fortin

28 Sikura
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30 Lankinen 31 Tomkins 32 Dahlstrom 36 Tuulola 39 Ejdsell 45 Louis 49 Knott

A PTS #- pPM|G A PTS - A PTS 4- PTS  +- PTS  #- PTS  #/- PTS  #-

0 0 0 O |Backup 0o 0 -3 0 o0 1 0 o0 0 -1
G A PIS +-PM G A PIS +- PM|G A PIS + PM|G A PIS +- G A PIS # PM|G A PIS + PM|G A PIS - PIM
00 0 0 0jJO0O0O O O OJOO O O OJOO O O o1 1 0 0J00O O O O0OJOO O O O




2017-18 Rockford IceHogs Highs and Lows

Goals High Goals (FOR) 1 1st Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High (FOR) 1 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Goals (AGAINST) 3 3rd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High Goals (COMBINED) 3 3rd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High (AGAINST) 4 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
High (COMBINED) 5 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Shots (FOR) 11 2nd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High Shots (AGAINST) 10 1st Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
Shots Low Shots (FOR) 6 1st Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High - Reg. (FOR) 25 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Low Shots (AGAINST) 3 2nd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High - Reg. + OT (FOR) High Shots (COMBINED) 17 3rd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High - Reg. (AGAINST) 22 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
High - Reg. + OT (AGAINST) Low Shots (COMBINED) 14 2nd Period, 10/5/18 at CLE
High - OT (FOR)
Low (FOR) 25 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Low (AGAINST) 22 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High - OT (AGAINST)
High (COMBINED) 47 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) Fastest Goal For (GAME) 17:11, Matthew Highmore, 10/5/18 at CLE
Low (COMBINED) 47 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) Fastest Goal Against (GAME)
Penalty Minutes Fastest Goal For (Period) 17:11, Matthew Highmore, 10/5/18 at CLE (1st)
High PIM (RFD) 11 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) Fastest Goal Agst. (Period) 1:58, Eric Robinson (CLE), 10/5/18 at CLE (2nd)
High PIM (OPP) 7 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Low PIM (OPP) 7 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Goals 1 Matthew Highmore, 10/5/18 at CLE
High PIM (COMBINED) 18 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Low PIM (COMBINED) 18 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Assists 1 Victor Ejdsell & Luc Snuggerud, 10/5/18 at CLE
High Points 1 Several Tied
Special Teams High PIMs 5 Nathan Noel, 10/5/18 at CLE
Power Plays (FOR) 1 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Saves 18 Kevin Lankinen, 10/5/18 at CLE
High SO Saves
High Opponent Saves 24 J.F. Berube, 10/5/18 at CLE
High Shots 4 Dylan Sikura, 10/5/18 at CLE
Power Plays (AGAINST) 3 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Power Plays (COMBINED) 4 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Hig PP Goals (FOR) 0 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) High Plus/Minus 1 Darren Raddysh, 10/5/18 at CLE
High PP Goals (AGAINST) 0 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L) Low Plus/Minus -3 Carl Dahlstrom, 10/5/18 at CLE
Shootout
High Shootout Attempts
High Shootout GF
High Shootout GA
Plus/Minus
High -15 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)
Low -15 10/5/18 at CLE (1-4L)




2018-19 ROCKFORD ICEHOGS TRANSACTIONS

Date
2/1/2018
4/11/2018
4/11/2018
6/19/2018
6/28/2018
7/11/2018
8/8/2018
8/8/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/22/2018
9/25/2018
9/25/2018
9/26/2018
9/26/2018
9/26/2018
9/29/2018
9/29/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018
10/2/2018
10/4/2018
10/4/2018
10/5/2018

Type
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
DELETE
ADD
ADD

2017-18 Rockford IceHogs Transactions

Position
FW
FW

O 0O oOoonon o0 oo oo

go2022200220%

O o066

Player
William Pelletier
Henrik Samuelsson
Radovan Bondra
Matt Tomkins
Josh McArdle
Brett Welychka
Terry Broadhurst
Neil Manning
Lucas Carlsson
Blake Hillman
Kevin Lankinen
Jacob Nilsson
Nathan Noel
Darren Raddysh
Andrew Campbell
Dennis Gilbert
Luc Snuggerud
Matheson lacopelli
Graham Knott
Anthony Louis
Jordan Schroeder
Joni Tuulola
Carl Dahlstrom
Alexandre Fortin
Matthew Highmore
Victor Ejdsell
Collin Delia
Dylan Sikura
Josh McArdle
Brett Welychka
Matt Tomkins
Collin Delia
Matt Tomkins
Collin Delia

Transaction
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Signed One-Year AHL Contract
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)
Assigned by Rockford to Indy (ECHL)
Assigned by Rockford to Indy (ECHL)
Assigned by Rockford to Indy (ECHL)
Recalled from Rockford to Chicago (AHL)
Assigned from Indy to Rockford
Assigned by Chicago Blackhawks (NHL)



